P99000057189

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	(Proposed corpor		/16/990107700 ***70.00 *****70 fix) #/70.00	
Enclosed is an original	al and one(1) copy of the article	s of incorporation and a c	check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	-
FROM:	3901 S. STA	AN PAWN, CORP. * TE RD 7	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 17, 1999

BARBARA RODGERS
AA AMERICAN PAWN, CORP.
3901 S. STATE RD 7
DAVIE, FL 33314

SUBJECT: AA AMERICAN PAWN, CORP.

Ref. Number: W99000014201

We have received your document for AA AMERICAN PAWN, CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 699A00032633

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AA AMERICAN PAWN, CORP.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is AA AMERICAN PAWN, CORP.

Mailing address: 3901 S STATE ROAD 7 Davie, FL. 33314

ARTICLE TWO

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE THREE

The purpose of which the Corporation is organized is the transaction of any and all lawful business for which a corporation may be incorporated under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue in One Million (1,000,000). The shares shall have no par value.

ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of its shares consideration of the value of \$1,000.00.

ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION OF AA AMERICAN PAWN, CORP., PAGE 1

ARTICLE SIX

The street address of its Initial Registered Office, and the name of its initial Registered Agent at this address, is as follows:

CATHERINE MANSHACK 3901 S. State Road 7 Davie, FL 33314

ARTICLE SEVEN

The number of initial Director is one. The name and address of the initial director are:

CATHERINE MANSHACK 3901 S. State Road 7 Davie, FL 33314

ARTICLE EIGHT

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

CATHERINE MANSHACK 3901 S. State Road 7 Davie, FL 33314

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: I am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent of AA AMERICAN PAWN, CORP.

CATHERINE MANSHACK

INCORPORATOR & REGISTERED AGENT

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AA AMERICAN PAWN, CORP. PAGE 2